Sunday, January 22

1:00-2:00 pm

2:00-4:00 pm

4:00-5:00 pm

5:00-6:00 pm

6:00-6:30 pm

6:30-7:15 pm

7:30-8:15 pm

8:15-9:00 pm

9:00-11:00 pm

11:00 pm-12:00 am

Meistersinger Honor Choir Festival Schedule

Registration- Bachmann Fine Arts Center Lobby

Rehearsal with Wartburg Choir & Castle Singers-
Wartburg Chapel

Sectionals-Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC)
Soprano- Choral Hall, FAC

Alto- Band Hall, FAC

Tenor- Orchestra Hall, FAC

Bass- Wartburg Chapel

Dinner with choir hosts- Mensa

Break (move into dorm room)

Voice Master Class- Wartburg Chapel

(for all festival participants)

Rehearsal with Wartburg Choir & Castle Singers-

Wartburg Chapel

Performance by Ritterchor, St. Elizabeth Chorale, and
Kantorei- Wartburg Chapel

Games and free time with choir hosts- The W

Get settled in dorms and lights out by midnight

Monday, January 23

9:00-9:30 am

9:00-9:45 am

9:45-11:15 am

11:15am-12:15 pm

Breakfast for 2-day Participants- Mensa

Registration and Seating- Neumann Auditorium
Director hospitality room in Castle Room

Full Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium

Sopranos & Tenors- Lunch at the Mensa
Alto Sectional- Neumann Auditorium
Bass Sectional- Lyceum

Stop by the admissions office to apply to Wartburg, check on the status of your

Wartburg Admissions Open House- 11:15-1:15

application, or to sign up for upcoming scholarship opportunities!

Voice Lessons

Students signed up for a voice lesson should leave rehearsal 10 minutes before
their assigned time, to walk to the Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC). All the
information for your lesson is on the back of your name badge. Lessons will
take place Sunday and Monday.

12:15-1:15 pm

1:15-2:45 pm
2:45-3:00 pm

3:00-3:45 pm

3:45-5:15 pm

5:15-7:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:15 pm

7:30 pm

Altos & Basses- Lunch at the Mensa
Soprano Sectional- Neumann Auditorium
Tenor Sectional- Lyceum

Full Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium
Break/move to sectionals

Sectionals: Women- Neumann Auditorium
Men- Lyceum

Final Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium

Dinner- Mensa
Soloist rehearsal- Neumann from 5:15 pm-5:45 pm

Change into concert dress (2-day participants
retrieve luggage and bring to changing room)
Band Hall (Women)
Chapel Commons (Men)

In seats for concert in proper attire- Neumann

Concert in Neumann ($10 adults, $5 students)




