Meistersinger Honor Choir Festival Schedule

Sunday, January 22		Monday, January 23	
1:00-2:00 pm	Registration- Bachmann Fine Arts Center Lobby	9:00-9:30 am	Breakfast for 2-day Participants- Mensa
2:00-4:00 pm	Rehearsal with Wartburg Choir & Castle Singers- Wartburg Chapel	9:00-9:45 am	Registration and Seating- Neumann Auditorium Director hospitality room in Castle Room
4:00-5:00 pm	Sectionals-Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC) Soprano- Choral Hall, FAC Alto- Band Hall, FAC Tenor- Orchestra Hall, FAC Bass- Wartburg Chapel	9:45-11:15 am 11:15am-12:15 pm	Full Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium Sopranos & Tenors- Lunch at the Mensa Alto Sectional- Neumann Auditorium Bass Sectional- Lyceum
5:00-6:00 pm	Dinner with choir hosts- Mensa	Wartburg Admissions Open House- 11:15-1:15 Stop by the admissions office to apply to Wartburg, check on the status of your application, or to sign up for upcoming scholarship opportunities!	
6:00-6:30 pm 6:30-7:15 pm	Break (move into dorm room) Voice Master Class- Wartburg Chapel (for all festival participants)	12:15-1:15 pm	Altos & Basses- Lunch at the Mensa Soprano Sectional- Neumann Auditorium Tenor Sectional- Lyceum
7:30-8:15 pm	Rehearsal with Wartburg Choir & Castle Singers- Wartburg Chapel	1:15-2:45 pm 2:45-3:00 pm	Full Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium Break/move to sectionals
8:15-9:00 pm	Performance by Ritterchor, St. Elizabeth Chorale, and Kantorei- Wartburg Chapel	3:00-3:45 pm	Sectionals: Women- Neumann Auditorium Men- Lyceum
9:00-11:00 pm	Games and free time with choir hosts- The W	3:45-5:15 pm	Final Rehearsal- Neumann Auditorium
11:00 pm-12:00 am	Get settled in dorms and lights out by midnight	5:15-7:00 pm	Dinner- Mensa Soloist rehearsal- Neumann from 5:15 pm-5:45 pm
Voice Lessons Students signed up for a voice lesson should leave rehearsal 10 minutes before their assigned time, to walk to the Bachmann Fine Arts Center (FAC). All the information for your lesson is on the back of your name badge. Lessons will		7:00 pm	Change into concert dress (2-day participants retrieve luggage and bring to changing room) Band Hall (Women) Chapel Commons (Men)
		7:15 pm	In seats for concert in proper attire- Neumann
take place Sunday and Monday.		7:30 pm	Concert in Neumann (\$10 adults, \$5 students)